
-qfiE- @wogt& - ozf oi/t-at*e
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.SI.S.

[See Rute 73 (7XU]

pERMtT tN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRTAGE pERMtT (BUS PERMTT)

PART.A

1. Permit Nc

2. Name Of The Permit Flotder"

3" Name of Father/Husband
4" Address rii\., ,$ q
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicte d \ $ A

IFRESH PERMtrl
Date ofAporoval : A1-Jan-2024

ew
qsuflEE""ffi-"
ffi-wun

BR2024-SC-0011A
HRITIK KIJMAR

LATE VIJAY KUMAR
SIDHESWAR NAGAR PATLTpUTRA pATNA. Bihar patna-800001

BROl PK62575(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicte 
"d" \ ffi , $

(ii) Make/Model .r,qou. ffi \ k * SY
(iii)Chassis Number : 

"\ 
& $ *."$ fl

(iv) Engine Nur;pber # X ** \ I "$ W(v)crass"ud&%,k,$ fl My
(vi)RegistratiqrDate; \:S K k \ h*f
(vii)Serviceflm"n Y W k\H \"W
6.(i) Number or&$gpers stfooinsAtlgwetre@ K;P
1ii)Numberof Passaffis Seat\towe{ -\ \ W
(iii) Number of Passange@teepqAilo\k)d \ \" ffi
z" Route/Arear"pnr+rufu1il\.'ftr10, \ ,, & WW 

*

rl\ \r. ri. ..,.,'. -

Region Covered : *-' .''""... 
,. '''',,.]i I PATNA REGION,MUZZAFARPUR REGION

8. Date of Replacement of Velicler \EprduEr ilEilL ut vur.rutc ,::/;,, .,,\\\\,I.li :l itra i:. ,,:4,:

9. Period of Validitli i?'.:ri:lirrriizi,:\rNur 
. _.,. .r1," .r,r,.i ii ,,, , .)Fromi O1{ailJZ0A4;)rr,TOt r!B{.Dec-202g

Number of daily single trips allowed gNumber of dqily qingle trips allowed '1,, ,: ": 't; :::,.. 
::,: g ; . il

10. Total Nunrber of Stage Carrrages covered by thts permit. . .

11^ Nunrber olvehicles out of such total nuitber to,be kept in reserve to maintarn il 
" 

.uoing" and provide for spe"iai
occastons

12.Maximumand.iittnimum.ddityt,ip"oneachroute..,..J",",..;...""",.....,-..,'.,.,.'':.l
13. Maximum and mrnimunr rate of fares.....
'14 The stage carriage may be used as..9 q.sq !4,.q,{f,se W,[l1".}ll.th.e,9.r.gg plare.,f,l and subject to the conditions herein under
specifred.

15. rhe reserve stase cariase ,;; ;; ;;J;-1,; ,$li;91"J;a;r. *iir', in. 
"*u 

o.. u,."". and subjeci to the conditions sp(
Permit No.

fi
\

.,,,", * #,fr\,WIor)u t rr or ly

Afftto*eunrnrn 
aih;Jvft

ff4lf ?06:t:lH IUE:SI7$4SI|16I{.

ftL f{Ji&rrs:FilE i# is4iiJi}Ii
tlsrqte:' Hu:i,rJt/iit/I*24, I4:Ig
Tr:t. ilJlfifi:*,

FIH:8441'II, fulffss Sfi

Frnru:*q.11.5.S. ,fillZ.

-l-.1

, '.i; i,!

ROUTE DETAIL *$

Route
Gode

Route
Flag

From
, "-P 

rcw*u*g

$dfl*rwru Via

d, -d

Route
Length
(ln KM)

2BS3 JANDAHA PATNA i NARI,MAHt'A,HAJIPUR B6



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O24.SC.OO1 1 A VEHICLE NO. BRO1PK6257

(1)Thatthevehiclesshallbeusedonlyinaspecifiedarea,oronspecifiedroutesinthepermit'
(2) That copies of the time tabre of the Stage caniage approved by the state/Regional r'ansport Authority shall be exhibited on the

vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area'

(:l) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles'

i+j f nut fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table'

(5)ThatthevehicletowhichthepermitrelatesisnotdrivenspeedexceedingthespeedpermittedunderthisAct'
(6)ThatthevehicletowhichthepermitreratesisnotdrivenincontraventionsoSec.5orSec.ll3
(7) That its holder shall not use a Stage carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

condu<lor.

(B) That the service of stage carriage shafl be regurarry operated on the specified route in accorclance with the approved time-table'

(g) No owner shalr employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds

l;l[;1T:,LTi;:"r," shar not be arowed beyond rhe umit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) or sutr- section (2) or

Section 72 of lhe Motor Vehicles Act'

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver'

(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver'

(11)(iii)Noloudspeakerattachedtoanyofsuchdevicesshallfitindriver'scabinincaseofaStagecarriage'
(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit'

(1,) The name of driver and conductor with their mobire number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

name and address of the oPerator'

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

irsl No comnrercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited' carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must'

(1/)lhispermitisnotvalidifthebusviolatesrulel5SofBiharMotorVehicleRule.l992
(18) Vulgar/obscenelHurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in

the Buses' 
re driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

(19) lt shall be ensured by the permit holder that tl'

[?,] ,ilil;',rll1. .uri"rt to the conditions raid down in section 84 or the Act, and in sub-rule('l) or rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

Rules -
(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-

(21)(i)The approved rare-taule and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and halts

specified in tne application for permit'

(2i) (ii)The arrangenrents specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles' and for

storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained'

(21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the TransportAuthority as specified by it

(22)Ihispermitisfurthersubjecttootherconditionsattachedtothepermit
(2:J) TheStateiRegionar rransportAuthoritymay,aftergivingnoticeof notlessthanonemonth'(i) Varytheconditionsofthepermit (ii)

Attaoh ttl the permit further conditions'

(24) The permit is varicl if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M'V'Taxes'

(25) The permit is issued subiect to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations. shall payable along with penalty' if

chargeable.
(26)Minimumtowseatsshallbekeptreservedfordisabledpassengersandshallensureprovisionoflowfootboardforeasy
acoessibilitY.acr0esslolllly.

(27) Every vehicre owner will keep reserve two seats"of -::'::::1":lT:::::'::,T'::::.i:::':;:::t'""* near the reserve

:",,i;;ffi;; "**, 
tnri' be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons'

^-^ ,,^ki^t^^ i{ c, rch innirlonl is

[il:H:]::ffi::|]fiffiXilffi;;";.".' in the pubric passensers vehicres ir such incident is reported bv ihe victim or

L^ ^^^F^.r D^ti.6 qtrtinn lmmediatelv. lf it is not done b

f::::;.::.1i::,iJil"JJr[i:J:;;J';""*l ,"n,o" squad wirr report to the nearest Porice station rmmediaterv rr it is not done bv

the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled'

t)ate: 0 1 -Jan-2024
AuthoritY



VEHICLE NO. BRO1PK6257

TIME TABLE DETAILROUTE
DeParture

Time (HH:MM)
Halt

JourneY DaY
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)Route Code StoPPage
true

00:00:00 06:4U:uu

2893 JANDAHA I

O7:05 00 true

NARI I UO: true
269J

1 07:32:00 U

2893 [/AHUA
0B:10:00 08:1 1 :00 true

HAJIPUR true2893 nn 0B:47:00

2B93 PATNA
09:1 7:00
4 n.nn.no

09:21:00 true

2893 HAJIPUR 1
10:05:00 true

2893 MAHUA 1

1n.r1.oo '10:24:00 true

2893 NARI 10:39:00 true

JANDAHA I 1U:JO
true

10:49:00
NARI 1 true2B9s

I
1:08:00 11:1

2893 MAHUA
11 42'"00 11".44:O0 lrue

,Rq3 HAJIPUR 12:19:00 true

PATNA 1 true2893
1

'12:40:00 12:41 :uu

2893 HAJIPUR
13:03:00 1 3:04:00 true

t'/AHUA
,l

true2893
1 1 3:13:00 1J:1

2893 NAKI
13:20:00

'13:2''l :00 lrue

2893 JANDAHA rS2BnO I truc

13:40:00 I ttt|!NARI 1 l JiZ
2893

1 13:37:00
2893 MAHUA

'14:02:00 AJ30o I t'19

2893 HAJIPUR '14:58:00 true
1

7

14:50:00
2893 PAI NA

15:30:00 15:31:00 true

2893 HAJIPUR
'16:00:00 16:01 :00 truc

2893 MAHUA I

16:11:00 true

NARI 1 1 b:1 U:
true2893

1 16:20:00 16.22.Vv

2893 JANUANA
16:28:00 16:29:00 Irue

2893 NARI 16:42:00 true

MAHUA 1 1 tJ:JV :U U
true2693

1
17:15:00 1I

2893 18:09:00
1 18:00:00

2893 PAINA
1B:49:00 18:51:00

HAJIPUR 1 true2493 ,l 19:30:00
1U <)

2893 MAHUA
19:42:00 19:43:00 true

2893 NARI 1

00:00:00 true

JANDAHA 1.IdVJ

3e6e

State/Regior/l TratrsPo

t Bihar
z', r-
.')t--t'Dale: 01-Jan-2024

PERMIT NO. BR2O24-SC'OO11A

1

1

1

2893 10:50:00

1

1

1

I

--nnttpuR
true

true


